## HENRY CHAROEN CITY OF LA PALMA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

La Palma's a great city and I'm extremely proud to live here. If elected to the City Council, my primary goal is to protect our community. I'm committed to strengthening the city's financial stability, sustaining our outstanding police protection, increasing community involvement, and maintaining our great quality of life. I will protect what our city has worked so hard to achieve, while preparing us for future challenges.

I deeply care about what happens in La Palma and want to make a difference. Because of this, I am continuously volunteering in our community:

Chairman, La Palma Days Entertainment Subcommittee Chairman, La Palma Concerts in the Park

Vice-Chairman, Community Activities and Beautification Committee Member, Kiwanis Club of La Palma

My work experience and educational background will help me lead La Palma through the challenging years ahead. I earned an MBA from UCI and an engineering degree from USC. I have developed strong leadership abilities as a Manager at United Health Group, and as a teacher at UCI extensions, have a deep understanding of the importance of schools and education.

I'm passionate about making our community strong and secure, and am committed to serving our citizens.

5142-2

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1